
 3,988,057 
 1,420,765
    375,747 

  
 5,784,569

Program Expenses
Administrative Expenses
Fundraising Expenses
 
Total Expenses

2015 REPORT TO THE COMMUNITY

FINANCIALS

Expenses

	 Program� 68.9%
	 Administrative�24.6%
	 Fundraising� 6.5%

Non-operating Revenues and Expenses

2,729,520 

21,540,335 

24,269,855

Change in Net Assets 

Net Assets Beginning of Year 

Net Assets June 30, 2015

Revenues

Financial Report July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2015

Contributions and Grants
United Way
Program and Service Fees
Investment Income
Special Events
Less Direct Expenses 
 
Total Revenues

3,671,397
488,756

33,033
350,905 
283,677
-84,544

4,743,224

 3,539,400 
-127,503    
358,968  

 

Capital Campaign Contributions
Loss on Sale/Disposal of Property
Realized/Unrealized Gaines (Losses)

	 Contributions and Grants� 77.4%
	 United Way� 10.3%
	 Program and Service � 0.7%
	 Investment Income� 7.4%
	 Special Events� 4.2%
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www.thecenteronline.org
24 Hour Toll-free Crisis Line: 1-844-BE-SAFE-1

Business Line: 502.581.7200

The Center for Women and Families helps victims of intimate partner 
abuse or sexual violence to become survivors through supportive 
services, community education and cooperative partnerships that foster 
hope, promote self-sufficiency and rebuild lives.

@thecenteronline

Facebook “f ” Logo CMYK / .eps Facebook “f ” Logo CMYK / .eps
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Laurie Kemp, Kightlinger & Gray, LLP 
Lori Moore, YUM! Brands, Inc. 
Kim Tharp-Barrie, Norton Healthcare 
Joanne Weis, Artist and Community Volunteer

Directors
Heather Bass Ph.D, East End Psychological Associates 
Anne Bauer, Republic Bank & Trust 
Nancy Bottoms, UPS
Leslie Coyle, Hilliard Lyons 
Monica Edwards, Doe-Anderson
Diane French Nguyen, Brown-Forman 
Dana Lackey, Old National Bank
Stephanie Pearce Burke, Jefferson County Circuit Judge
Casey Ramage, Brown Jordan
Stephanie Smith, Unistar LLC. 
Robert Webb, Frost , Brown, Todd LLC
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