

2015 REPORT TO THE COMMUNITY

Financial Report July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2015

Special Events

Fundraising

4.2%

6.5%

FINANCIALS

Revenues

Less Direct Expenses	350,905 283,677 -84,544		
Total Revenues	4,743,224	 Contributions and Grants United Way Program and Service Investment Income 	77.4% 10.3% 0.7% 7.4%

Expenses

Program Expenses	3,988,057		
Administrative Expenses	1,420,765		
Fundraising Expenses	375,747		
Total Expenses	5,784,569	Program	68.9%
		📕 Administrati	ve 24.6%

Non-operating Revenues and Expenses

Capital Campaign Contributions Loss on Sale/Disposal of Property Realized/Unrealized Gaines (Losses)	3,539,400 -127,503 358,968	
Change in Net Assets Net Assets Beginning of Year	2,729,520	
Net Assets June 30, 2015	21,540,335 24,269,855	



2015 REPORT TO THE COMMUNITY

MISSION

The Center for Women and Families helps victims of intimate partner abuse or sexual violence to become survivors through supportive services, community education and cooperative partnerships that foster hope, promote self-sufficiency and rebuild lives.

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Chair

Kristin Warfield, *Churchill Downs* Vice Chair George Bell, *ORI, Inc.* Treasurer Kathy Minx, *Humana Inc.* Secretary Chasity Grauel, *Wyatt, Tarrant & Combs, LLP*

Members-at-Large

Diane Everse, *Custom Solutions, Inc.* Marjorie Farris, *Stites & Harbison* Laurie Kemp, *Kightlinger & Gray, LLP* Lori Moore, *YUM! Brands, Inc.* Kim Tharp-Barrie, *Norton Healthcare* Joanne Weis, *Artist and Community Volunteer*

Directors

Heather Bass Ph.D, *East End Psychological Associates* Anne Bauer, *Republic Bank & Trust* Nancy Bottoms, *UPS* Leslie Coyle, *Hilliard Lyons* Monica Edwards, *Doe-Anderson* Diane French Nguyen, *Brown-Forman* Dana Lackey, *Old National Bank* Stephanie Pearce Burke, Jefferson County Circuit Judge Casey Ramage, *Brown Jordan* Stephanie Smith, *Unistar LLC.* Robert Webb, *Frost , Brown, Todd LLC*



www.thecenteronline.org 24 Hour Toll-free Crisis Line: 1-844-BE-SAFE-1 Business Line: 502.581.7200



@thecenteronline